

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No. CrI.P.No.12424 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	16.10.2024	<u>JS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>CrI.P.No.12424 of 2024</u> Registry is directed to put up vakalat filed by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5 and list on 20.11.2024. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the State-respondent. A perusal of the record discloses that the matter is ‘civil in nature’. Therefore, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the Investigating Officer in respect of Crime No.1448 of 2024 of Gachibowli Police Station, to proceed with the investigation. However, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner/accused No.3, till 20.11.2024. JS,J rev	Transferred to i-order before corrections